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APPENDIX B. TECHNICAL REVIEW PANEL CONTACT LIST

Exhibit 1. 2008/09 Baccalaureate and Beyond Longitudinal Study (B&B:08/09) Technical Review Panel

Clifford Adelman
Senior Associate
The Institute for Higher Education Policy
1320 19th Street, NW-Suite 400
Washington, DC  20036

Voice: (202)861-8223
Email: cadelman@ihep.org 

Frank Balz
Vice President for Research & Policy 

Analysis
National Association of Independent 

Colleges & Universities
1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Suite 700
Washington, DC  20036

Voice: (202)785-8866
Email: frank@naicu.edu 

Eric Bettinger
Assistant Professor
Case Western Reserve University
Weatherhead School of Management, 

Department of Economics
10900 Euclid Avenue
Cleveland, OH  44106

Voice: (216)368-2184
Email: Eric.Bettinger@case.edu 

Kevin Carey
Research and Policy Manager
Education Sector
1201 Connecticut Avenue NW, Suite 850
Washington, DC  20036

Voice: (202)552-2840
Email: kcarey@educationsector.org 

Anthony Carnevale
Georgetown University
37th and O Streets, NW
Washington, DC  20057

Voice: (202)687-0880
Email: apc39@georgetown.edu 

Bryan Cook
Associate Director, Center for Policy 

Analysis
American Council on Education
One Dupont Circle, NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC  20036

Voice: (202)939-9381
Email: bryan_cook@ace.nche.edu 

Frederick Hess
Director of Education Policy Studies
American Enterprise Institute
1150 Seventeenth Street, NW
Washington, DC  20036

Voice: 202-828-6030
Email: rhess@aei.org 

Richard Ingersoll
Professor of Education and Sociology
University of Pennsylvania
3700 Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA  19104-6216

Voice: (215)573-5674
Email: rmi@gse.upenn.edu 

Jacqueline King
Director, Center for Policy Analysis
American Council on Education
One Dupont Circle, NW
Suite 800
Washington, DC  20036

Voice: (202)939-9559
Email: jacqueline_king@ace.nche.edu 

Alexander McCormick
Senior Scholar
The Carnegie Foundation
51 Vista Lane
Stanford, CA  94305

Voice: (650)566-5149
Email:

mccormick@carnegiefoundation.org 
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Catherine Millett
Research Scientist
Educational Testing Service
Policy Evaluation & Research Center
Rosedale Road, Mailstop 01-R
Princeton, NJ  08542

Voice: (609)734-5866
Email: cmillett@ets.org 

 
Antoinette Mitchell
Director of Accreditation Operations
National Council for Accreditation of 

Teacher Education (NCATE)
2010 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Suite 500
Washington, DC  20036-1023

Voice: (202)466-7496
Email: antoinette@ncate.org 

Laura Perna
Associate Professor
University of Pennsylvania, Graduate 

School of Education
3700 Walnut
Room 424
Philadelphia, PA  19104-6216

Voice: (215)746-2522
Email: lperna@gse.upenn.edu 

Kent Phillippe
Senior Research Associate
American Association of Community 

Colleges
One Dupont Circle, NW
Suite 410
Washington, DC  20036

Voice: (202)728-0200
Email: kphillippe@aacc.nche.edu 

Kenneth Redd
Director of Research and Policy Analysis
Council of Graduate Schools
One Dupont Circle NW, Suite 430
Washington, DC  20036

Voice: (202)223-3791
Email: KRedd@cgs.nche.edu 

Matthew Reed
Policy Analyst
The Institute for College Access and 

Success
1411 K Street, NW, Suite 1400
Washington, DC  20005

Voice: (202)747-1959
Email: MReed@ticas.us 

Pat Smith
Senior Research and Policy Analyst
American Association of State Colleges 

and Universities (AASCU)
1307 New York Avenue NW
Fifth Floor
Washington, DC  20005

Voice: (202)293-7070
Email: smithp@aascu.org 

Dawn Terkla
Executive Director
Tufts University
Institutional Research
28 Sawyer Avenue
Medford, MA  02155

Voice: (617)627-3274
Email: dawn.terkla@tufts.edu 
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND

OTHER FEDERAL AGENCIES

Nabeel Alsalam
Congressional Budget Office
Ford House Office Building
Room 423A
Washington, DC  20515

Voice: (202)225-2639
Email: nabeel@cbo.gov 

David Bergeron
Chief, Budget and Policy Development
U.S. Dept of Education, Office of 

Postsecondary Education, Office of 
Postsecondary Education (OPE)

1990 K St, NW
Room 8022
Washington, DC  20006-8540

Voice: (202)502-7815
Email: david.bergeron@ed.gov 

Dennis Carroll
Associate Commissioner, 

Postsecondary Studies Division
U.S. Department of Education, NCES
1990 K Street, NW
Room 8112
Washington, DC  20006-5652

Voice: (202)502-7323
Email: dennis.carroll@ed.gov 

Daniel Goldenberg
U.S. Department of Education, Office 

of the Deputy Secretary
400 Maryland Avenue
Room 5W308
Washington, DC  20202

Voice: (202)401-3562
Email: daniel.goldenberg@ed.gov 

James Griffith
Postsecondary Longitudinal and 

Sample Survey Studies-
Postsecondary Studies Division

U.S. Department of Education, NCES
1990 K Street, NW
Room 8103
Washington, DC  20006

Voice: (202)502-7387
Email: James.Griffith@ed.gov 

Tracy Hunt-White
Statistician
U.S. Department of Education, NCES
1990 K St., NW
Room 8121
Washington, DC  20006

Voice: (202)502-7438
Email: tracy.hunt-white@ed.gov 

Paula Knepper
Senior Technical Advisor, 

Postsecondary Studies Division
U.S. Department of Education, NCES
1990 K Street NW
Room 8104
Washington, DC  20006-5652

Voice: (202)502-7367
Email: paula.knepper@ed.gov 

Nancy Leach
Program Director, Human Resources 

Statistics
National Science Foundation
4201 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 965
Division of Science Resources 

Statistics
Arlington, VA  22230

Voice: (703)292-7768
Email: nleach@nsf.gov 
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Rochelle Martinez
Office of Management and Budget
725 17th Street NW, Room 10202 

NEOB
Washington, DC  20503

Voice: (202)395-3147
Email: 
Rochelle_W._Martinez@omb.eop.go
v 

Edith McArthur
Demographer
U.S. Department of Education, NCES
1990 K Street, NW
Room 9115
Washington, DC  20006-5652

Voice: (202)502-7393
Email: edith.mcarthur@ed.gov 

Elise Miller
IPEDS Program Director
US Department of Education, National 

Center for Education Statistics
1990 K Street, NW
Room 8113A
Washington, DC  20006

Voice: (202)502-7318
Email: Elise.Miller@ed.gov 

Kristin Perry
Statistician
U.S. Department of Education, NCES
1990 K Street, NW
Room 8113A
Washington, DC  20006

Voice: (202)502-7428
Email: kristin.perry@ed.gov 

David Smole
Specialist in Education Policy
Congressional Research Service
101 Independence Ave., SE
Washington, DC  20540-7440

Voice: (202)707-0624
Email: dsmole@crs.loc.gov 

Tom Weko
Senior Research Scientist
US Dept of Education, NCES
1990 K St. NW
Washington, DC  20006

Voice: (202)502-7643
Email: tom.weko@ed.gov 

John Wirt
Statistician
Annual Reports Program-ECICSD
U.S. Department of Education, NCES
1990 K Street, NW
Room 9028
Washington, DC  20006

Voice: (202)502-7478
Email: john.wirt@ed.gov 

Linda Zimbler
Project Officer, NSOPF:2004
U.S. Department of Education, NCES
1990 K Street NW
Room 8123
Washington, DC  20006-5652

Voice: (202)502-7481
Email: linda.zimbler@ed.gov 
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RTI INTERNATIONAL

Melissa Cominole
Education Research Analyst
Education Studies Division
RTI International
P.O. Box 12194 - 3040 Cornwallis Road
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709

Voice: (919)990-8456
Email: mcominole@rti.org 

Jeffrey Franklin
Manager, Postsecondary Data 

Collection 
Education Studies Division
RTI International
P.O. Box 12194 - 3040 Cornwallis Road
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709

Voice: (919)485-2614
Email: jwf@rti.org 

Jordan Hudson
Education Analyst
Education Studies Division
RTI International
P.O. Box 12194
3040 Cornwallis Road
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709

Voice: (919)316-3416
Email: jhudson@rti.org 

Tiffany Mattox
Survey Manager
Education Studies Division
RTI International
P.O. Box 12194
3040 Cornwallis Road
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709

Voice: (919)485-7791
Email: tmattox@rti.org 

John Riccobono
Vice President
Education Studies Division
RTI International
P.O. Box 12194
3040 Cornwallis Road
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709

Voice: (919)541-7006
Email: jar@rti.org 

Jennifer Wine
Director, Longitudinal Studies Program
Education Studies Division
RTI International
P.O. Box 12194 - 3040 Cornwallis Road
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709

Voice: (919)541-6870
Email: jennifer@rti.org 
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MPR ASSOCIATES, INC.

Sharon Anderson
Associate Director, K-12 School 

Improvement
MPR Associates
2401 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 

410
Washington, DC  20037

Voice: (202)478-1027
Email: sanderson@mprinc.com 

Lutz Berkner
Senior Research Associate
MPR Associates
2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 800
Berkeley, CA  94704

Voice: (510)849-4942
Email: lberkner@mprinc.com 

Ellen Bradburn
Senior Research Associate
MPR Associates
2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 800
Berkeley, CA  94704

Voice: (510)849-4942
Email: ebradburn@mprinc.com 

Emily Forrest Cataldi
Research Associate
MPR Associates
2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 800
Berkeley, CA  94704

Voice: (510)849-4942
Email: ecataldi@mprinc.com 

Christina Chang Wei
Research Associate
MPR Associates
2150 Shattuck Avenue
Berkeley, CA  94704

Voice: (510)849-4942
Email: cwei@mprinc.com 

Susan Choy
Vice President
MPR Associates, Inc.
2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 800
Berkeley, CA  94704

Voice: (510)849-4942
Email: schoy@mprinc.com 

Robin Henke
Associate Director, Statistical Analysis 

and Data Design
MPR Associates
2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 800
Berkeley, CA  94704

Voice: (510)849-4942
Email: rhenke@mprinc.com 
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